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Partecipanti 166 268 221 70 69

1 GIORGIANNI Andrea 129 25 10 24 30 40
2 SAVIO Ghebrehanna 70 30 40
3 MERONI Lorenzo 60 30 30
4 CALCAGNO Pietro 55 20 35
4 DESCALZO Federico 55 9 1 1 22 22
6 BRIGNONE Valerio 48 23 25
7 RUSSO Massimiliano 47 17 1 9 20
8 CAVALLI Davide 46 14 14 18
9 BERTOLOTTI Diego 45 22 1 21 1
9 PEPOLI Davide 45 14 30 1

11 PARODI Marco 44 21 1 22
12 REPETTO Emanuele 40 40
12 RIUNGU Eric Muthomi 40 40
12 VACCARI Ludovico 40 40
15 AZZARINI Andrea 35 35
15 FERLAZZO Enrico 35 35
15 GAMBINO Salvatore 35 35
15 PONTA Enrico Gabriele 35 35
19 RAMPA Enrico 34 4 1 6 23
20 GALLIANO Massimo 27 27
20 GALLIANO Mattia 27 27
20 RITY Mohamed 27 27
20 TUCCIA Pierluigi 27 27
20 VIRONDA Andrea 27 27

CLASSIFICA GENERALE MASCHILE



25 CARTA Maurizio 26 24 2
25 FIACCHI Paolo 26 13 13
27 CASTELVECCHIO Davide 25 25
27 CUROVICH Adriano 25 25
27 PORRO Roberto 25 25
30 CAPPELLI Ivan 24 24
30 MORGANTE Valerio 24 24
30 ZANO Lino 24 24
33 MAZZON Marco 23 23
33 MUSETTI Antonio 23 23
33 PRANDI Mario 23 23
36 DETTORI Sirio 22 22
37 CASTAGNOLA Federico 21 21
37 FIGONE Pier Francesco 21 21
37 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 21 2 19
37 TORNIELLI Giovanni 21 21
41 ARAGNO Andrea 20 20
41 BRIOZZO Davide 20 20
41 RICCO Nelson 20 20
44 CUMBICUS Edwin 19 19
44 HICHAN Eljaoui 19 19
44 OLIVERO Luca 19 19
44 PICCINOTTI Lorenzo 19 19
48 ARICÓ Stefano 18 1 17
48 CANE Davide 18 18
48 DE NEVI Marco 18 18
48 SCHIAVA Marco 18 18
48 TORRE Stefano 18 18
53 GIUNTA Lorenzo 17 17
53 SALERNO Cristiano 17 17
53 SERRA Pierpaolo 17 17
56 BRUNO Roberto 16 16
56 DE RACO Nicolas 16 16
56 NEBBIA COLOMBA Andrea 16 1 1 1 12 1
56 PANETTIERI Leonardo 16 16
56 RUBINO Jacopo 16 16
56 SCAGLIA Davide 16 16
62 BISIGNANI Antonio 15 1 14
62 CUSINATO Franco 15 15
62 HAMMOND Elliot 15 15
62 LAGOMARSINO Federico 15 15
62 PEDRETTI Ludovico 15 15
62 PESTARINO Andrea 15 15
68 MARTINS SANTOS Florindo 14 1 13
68 MOSCATELLI Lorenzo 14 14
70 GIAMBRUNI Edoardo 13 13
70 PERA Francesco 13 1 1 11
70 TOFFANO Simone 13 13
73 CANGIANO Carlo 12 12
73 CAVANNA Massimo 12 12



73 DAPONTE Renato 12 12
73 TORRE Licio 12 12
77 GIORDANO Daniele 11 11
77 GONTAREK Artur 11 11
77 PACE Giuseppe 11 11
77 ZUCCHIATTI Andrea 11 11
81 ACETO Simone 10 10
81 BELLA Simone 10 10
81 FIORILLO Gianfranco 10 10
81 GUASTI Roberto 10 1 9
81 ROSSI Marco 10 10
86 CABODI Claudio 9 9
86 FERRARI Matteo 9 9
88 CEREGHINO Melaku 8 8
88 COLONA Giacomo 8 8
88 DEL RIO Mario 8 8
88 OTTONELLO Edoardo 8 8
88 PISANI Federico 8 8
88 SULIS Andrea 8 1 7
94 ANDREANI Alessandro 7 7
94 BELLUCCO Marco 7 7
94 GAVAZZI Alessandro 7 7
94 RUSCA Davide 7 1 6
94 SEGRE FANTOLI Guglielmo 7 7
99 TONI Andrea 6 6
99 FORTES FERNANDES Eritson Michel6 1 5
99 GARBEROGLIO Riccardo 6 6
99 PEANO Daniele 6 6

103 MATTEUCCI Sergio 5 5
103 CANEPA Roberto 5 5
103 DAGNINO Emiliano 5 5
103 PICCOLO Luca 5 5
103 QUIÑONEZ DOMINGUEZ Andres Miguel5 1 4
108 CIMINI Jacopo 4 1 3
108 PASERO Christian 4 4
108 BARLOCCO Gabriele 4 1 1 1 1
108 CAPUTO Mattia 4 3 1
108 NICCO Davide 4 4
108 PAGLIERI Claudio 4 1 1 1 1
108 PAGLIERI Leonardo 4 1 1 1 1
108 PARODI Emanuel 4 4
108 QUARANTELLI Paolo 4 1 3
117 BISACCHI Andrea 3 1 1 1
117 BRUZZONE Paolo 3 1 2
117 DE MARTINI Massimiliano 3 3
117 FRAGNELLI Vito 3 1 1 1
117 GIRODO Simone 3 3
117 LEONE Angelo 3 1 1 1
117 PAPARELLA Domenico 3 1 1 1
117 PESSOA DE AMORIM Luis Manuel3 1 1 1



117 SANTAGADA Matteo 3 1 1 1
117 SIRI Cesare 3 1 1 1
127 DJEKE Joseph 2 2
127 ABRATE Giovanni 2 1 1
127 ALAGNA Davide 2 1 1
127 BORILLO Alberto 2 1 1
127 BRAGGIO Cristoforo 2 1 1
127 CARLI Maurizio 2 1 1
127 CECCONI Simone 2 1 1
127 CELLERINO Stefano 2 1 1
127 CHIOCCIOLI Corrado 2 1 1
127 CONTI Gianmario 2 1 1
127 CORRADI ROLLA Nicolo' 2 1 1
127 CORREALE Michele 2 1 1
127 DAMELE Agostino 2 1 1
127 DE MARTINO Pasquale 2 1 1
127 DI TERLIZZI Riccardo 2 2
127 FABBIANI Marco 2 1 1
127 FENU Matteo 2 1 1
127 FERRARI Gianfranco 2 1 1
127 FERRINI Fabio 2 1 1
127 FRATTINI Antonio 2 2
127 GAVINO Alessandro 2 1 1
127 GIOSCIA Maurizio 2 1 1
127 GIUMELLI Andrea 2 1 1
127 GRANDI Giorgio 2 1 1
127 GUADAGNINI Bruno 2 1 1
127 IORIO Paolo 2 1 1
127 MANCINO Michele 2 1 1
127 MARCHI Giovanni 2 1 1
127 MARTINO Gabriele 2 1 1
127 MASSA Massimo 2 1 1
127 MINGOZZI Mauro Giuseppe 2 1 1
127 MONTORSI Massimo 2 1 1
127 MORA Edward J. 2 1 1
127 MOSCA Giuseppe 2 1 1
127 MULE' Stefano 2 1 1
127 ORECCHIA Giovanni Battista 2 1 1
127 ORIGLIA Cesare 2 1 1
127 PASSADORE Francesco 2 1 1
127 PERILLI Roberto 2 1 1
127 PONZINI Flavio 2 1 1
127 PROMETTI Riccardo 2 1 1
127 SANFILIPPO Bennardo 2 1 1
127 SANTORO Rosario 2 1 1
127 SENISE Francesco 2 1 1
127 SERAFINI Marco 2 1 1
127 STRINGA Giacomo 2 1 1
127 TRUCCO Benedetto 2 1 1
127 VERNOCCHI Stefano 2 1 1



127 VOLONGHI Pier Angelo 2 1 1
127 ZACCARIELLO Gaetano 2 1 1
127 ZANONI Claudio 2 1 1
178 ADINOLFI Vincenzo 1 1
178 AICARDI Davide 1 1
178 AICARDI Francesco 1 1
178 AIOLFI Stefano 1 1
178 ALABISO Mirko 1 1
178 ALBANI Davide 1 1
178 ALBERTINELLI Paolo Ugo 1 1
178 ALCAMISI Andrea 1 1
178 ALESSANDRI Stefano 1 1
178 ALFIERI Fabio 1 1
178 AMADEI Lorenzo 1 1
178 ANDERSSON Hans Conny 1 1
178 ANFUSO Emanuele 1 1
178 ANTOLINI Luca 1 1
178 ARAGNO Luca 1 1
178 ARGENTIERI Severino 1 1
178 ARGERI Riccardo 1 1
178 ARIAZZI Enio 1 1
178 ARROBBIO Andrea 1 1
178 ASCANIO Maurizio 1 1
178 BACIGALUPO Bartolomeo 1 1
178 BACIGALUPO Christian 1 1
178 BALOSTRO Roberto 1 1
178 BARBIERI Massimo 1 1
178 BARBIERI Tiziano 1 1
178 BARETTA Paolo 1 1
178 BARGELLINI Davide Filippo 1 1
178 BARISIONE Giovanni 1 1
178 BELLANDA Dario 1 1
178 BELLANTE Ippazio 1 1
178 BENATI Alessandro 1 1
178 BENVENUTO Antonio 1 1
178 BERLINGIERI Marco 1 1
178 BERTANO Adriano 1 1
178 BERTONE Manuel 1 1
178 BERTORA Davide Luigi 1 1
178 BOERI Davide 1 1
178 BOERI Domenico Luca 1 1
178 BONGIOVANNI Mattia 1 1
178 BONI Claudio 1 1
178 BORACCHIA Mirko 1 1
178 BORDET Benjamin 1 1
178 BORELLO Andrea 1 1
178 BOSA Alessandro 1 1
178 BOZANO Alessio 1 1
178 BRIATA Walter 1 1
178 BRIGNONE Mauro 1 1



178 BRUNI Valter 1 1
178 BRUNO Andrea 1 1
178 BUCCA Simone 1 1
178 CADILI Antonino 1 1
178 CAGNASSI Corrado 1 1
178 CAIMO Edoardo 1 1
178 CALCAGNO Stefano 1 1
178 CALDERA Riccardo 1 1
178 CAMBRIA Roberto 1 1
178 CAMBRIA Samuel 1 1
178 CAMPAGNOLI Salvatore 1 1
178 CAMPOLO Antonino 1 1
178 CANEPA Giuliano 1 1
178 CANEPA Luigi 1 1
178 CANTARELLI Mario 1 1
178 CAPOMOLLA Giuseppe 1 1
178 CARDONE Luca 1 1
178 CARMAGNINI Giorgio 1 1
178 CAROLLO Carlo 1 1
178 CARROZZINO Mario 1 1
178 CARUSO Cristian 1 1
178 CARUSO Francesca Morena 1 1
178 CASELLA Luca 1 1
178 CASTAGNO Massimo 1 1
178 CASTELLI Alessandro 1 1
178 CASTRO Jacopo 1 1
178 CAVALLERI Carlo 1 1
178 CAVALLI Giovanni 1 1
178 CAVALLINA Mirko 1 1
178 CECCARELLI Luigi Fabio 1 1
178 CENGHIALTA Emanuele 1 1
178 CERIOTTI Giampaolo 1 1
178 CHUC Laurent 1 1
178 CIAPPELLANO Alessandro 1 1
178 CIMINO Massimo 1 1
178 CIMOLATO Maurizio 1 1
178 CIOMMEI Fabrizio 1 1
178 CODELLA Mario 1 1
178 COLTELLA Alessandro 1 1
178 CONTE Roberto 1 1
178 CORRADINI Fabrizio 1 1
178 COSENZA Armando 1 1
178 COSTA Alessandro 1 1
178 COSTAMAGNA Alberto 1 1
178 COSTANTINO Silvano 1 1
178 CRAVINO Luca 1 1
178 CRISTIANI Pierre 1 1
178 CUNEO Paolo 1 1
178 CUSATO Adriano 1 1
178 DAMONTE Giovanni 1 1



178 DAMONTE Roberto 1 1
178 DʼANGELO Baldassare 1 1
178 D'APRILE Giuseppe 1 1
178 DE GRANDIS Marco 1 1
178 DELFINO Matteo 1 1
178 DELLA MORTE Claudio 1 1
178 DELUCCHI Marco 1 1
178 DELUCCHI Stefano 1 1
178 DEMICHELIS Giovanni 1 1
178 DEMONTE Lorenzo 1 1
178 DI BENEDETTO Vincent Aldo 1 1
178 DI FIORE Samuele 1 1
178 DI GIROLAMO Stefano 1 1
178 DI PALMA Emanuele 1 1
178 DI PRIMA Massimo 1 1
178 DI RE Vincenzo 1 1
178 DOMATTI Andrea 1 1
178 FABBRI Amedeo 1 1
178 FAGIOLI Andrea 1 1
178 FALCONE Alessandro 1 1
178 FALLETTA Giuseppe 1 1
178 FERNANDEZ VILLAMONTE Fernando Miguel1 1
178 FERRARA Angelo 1 1
178 FERRARA Giorgio Andrea 1 1
178 FIAMMELLA Sandro 1 1
178 FICI Alessandro 1 1
178 FIORAMONTI Silvio 1 1
178 FIORE Paolo 1 1
178 FIRENZANI Cosimo 1 1
178 FOLINO Roberto 1 1
178 FORLEO Rocco Tiziano 1 1
178 FORNARA Davide 1 1
178 FORTE Battista 1 1
178 FORTIS Thomas 1 1
178 FOTI Giorgio 1 1
178 FRANCESCHINO Luca 1 1
178 GAETA Carlo 1 1
178 GAGGERO Roberto 1 1
178 GALPERTI Flavio 1 1
178 GANGILLI Gaetano 1 1
178 GARAVAGLIA Marco 1 1
178 GARIBALDI Jacopo 1 1
178 GENTA Marco 1 1
178 GERACE Simone 1 1
178 GHIO Andrea 1 1
178 GHISOLFO Marco 1 1
178 GIACOBBE Fulvio Giuseppe 1 1
178 GIACOPETTI Danilo 1 1
178 GIANARDI Maurizio 1 1
178 GIANNONE Alessandro 1 1



178 GIARDINA Santa 1 1
178 GILLI Stefano 1 1
178 GIRAUDO Andrea 1 1
178 GIULI Dario 1 1
178 GIUSTI Andrea 1 1
178 GIUSTO Andrea 1 1
178 GORNATI Stefano 1 1
178 GORRIERI Riccardo 1 1
178 GORRIERI Walter 1 1
178 GOTTARDI Riccardo 1 1
178 GRIFFA Gianfranco 1 1
178 GUALCO Danilo 1 1
178 GUALDI Marco 1 1
178 GUERRA Claudio 1 1
178 GUGLIELMETTO Giancarlo 1 1
178 GUIDOBALDI Franco 1 1
178 IERARDI Alessio 1 1
178 IERARDI Rosario 1 1
178 ISOLICA Andrea 1 1
178 LA FORGIA Marco 1 1
178 LA MANNA Luis 1 1
178 LAGOMARSINO Giulio 1 1
178 LAUCIELLO Vincenzo 1 1
178 LAZZARONI Emilio 1 1
178 LIBERATORI Emiliano 1 1
178 LISANTI Antonio 1 1
178 LOMBARDI Andrea 1 1
178 LOMBARDO Cristian 1 1
178 LONG Simone 1 1
178 LONGOBUCCO Rocco 1 1
178 LORENZONI Marco 1 1
178 LORINI Gabriele 1 1
178 LUBRANO Luigi 1 1
178 LUMICISI Francesco 1 1
178 MAIORCA Antonio 1 1
178 MANDRONI Paolo 1 1
178 MANTERO Alessandro 1 1
178 MARANDO Giancarlo 1 1
178 MARRE' Luigi Emilio 1 1
178 MARRO Gilberto 1 1
178 MARTINO Francesco 1 1
178 MARTORELLI Massimo 1 1
178 MASCELLI Luca 1 1
178 MASCHIO Mario 1 1
178 MASSONE Elvis 1 1
178 MAZZA Christian 1 1
178 MEISTRO Massimiliano 1 1
178 MERLIN Massimo 1 1
178 MIERES PEREYRA Mario Daniel1 1
178 MOCELLIN Luca 1 1



178 MOLINARI Andrea 1 1
178 MOLTENI Giorgio 1 1
178 MONDINO Dario 1 1
178 MONTALDO Riccardo 1 1
178 MONTEFIORI Luca 1 1
178 MONTINI Giorgio 1 1
178 MORETTO Enzo 1 1
178 MURO Alessandro 1 1
178 NANIA Alessio 1 1
178 NAPOLI Emanuele 1 1
178 NAPOLITANO Ciro 1 1
178 NICORA Fabio 1 1
178 NOVARO Mauro 1 1
178 ODASSO Andrea 1 1
178 ODASSO Marco 1 1
178 OLIVA Fabrizio 1 1
178 PADOVANI Stefano 1 1
178 PALMIERI Filippo 1 1
178 PANDORO Gianni 1 1
178 PARODI Enrico 1 1
178 PARODI Roberto 1 1
178 PASSERA Enrico 1 1
178 PASTORINO Claudio 1 1
178 PATANE Simone 1 1
178 PATRUCCO Umberto 1 1
178 PAVAROTTI Ugo 1 1
178 PELI Massimo 1 1
178 PELIZZA Fabio 1 1
178 PELLEGRINI Federico 1 1
178 PELLEGRINI Massimo 1 1
178 PERA Paolo 1 1
178 PERTINO Andrea 1 1
178 PETRONZI Marco 1 1
178 PEYRONE Francesco 1 1
178 PICOZZI Leonardo 1 1
178 PINNA Maurizio 1 1
178 PINO Carlo 1 1
178 PISTORI Mattia 1 1
178 POLESEL Andrea 1 1
178 POMODORO Mario 1 1
178 POZZO Maximiliano 1 1
178 PUNTELLI Euro 1 1
178 PUPPO Paolo 1 1
178 RAMOINO Stefano 1 1
178 RATTO Aldo Daniele 1 1
178 RAVIOLI Paolo 1 1
178 REALI Andrea 1 1
178 REPETTO Stefano 1 1
178 REY Jerome 1 1
178 RICCA Alberto 1 1



178 RICCI Fulvio 1 1
178 RIDELLA Luigi 1 1
178 RIGAMONTI Edoardo 1 1
178 RIVA Fabio 1 1
178 RIVETTI Antimo 1 1
178 ROCCA Ciro 1 1
178 ROCCELLA Franco 1 1
178 ROGNONI Francesco 1 1
178 ROMANO Riccardo 1 1
178 ROSSETTO Andrea 1 1
178 ROSSI Enrico 1 1
178 ROSSONI Claudio 1 1
178 ROTA Massimo 1 1
178 RUSSO Manrico 1 1
178 SALAMONE Antonino 1 1
178 SALVINI Renato 1 1
178 SANGUINETI Federico 1 1
178 SAPONARO Antonio 1 1
178 SAPORITI Federico 1 1
178 SARACINI Giorgio 1 1
178 SASSO Roberto 1 1
178 SATARIANO Michele 1 1
178 SCAMBELLURI Andrea 1 1
178 SCHELOTTO Mario 1 1
178 SCHEPIS Paolo 1 1
178 SCHIAVI Gianluigi 1 1
178 SCIACCALUGA Antonio 1 1
178 SERCI Marco 1 1
178 SFRISI Guerrino 1 1
178 SICIGNANO Giuseppe 1 1
178 SICONOLFI Antonio 1 1
178 SODERO Freddye 1 1
178 SPEROTTO Fabio 1 1
178 SPINETTI Tullio 1 1
178 SPOSATO Domenico 1 1
178 STEFANELLI Tiziano 1 1
178 STUA William 1 1
178 STURLESE Davide 1 1
178 TACCHINI Enrico 1 1
178 TEDONE Gianluca 1 1
178 TONELLI Francesco 1 1
178 TORRE Valerio 1 1
178 TORRI Luciano 1 1
178 TRAPANI Davide 1 1
178 TRAVERSO Lorenzo 1 1
178 TREVISIOL Maurizio 1 1
178 TRINCHERI Lorenzo 1 1
178 TRIVERIO Gabriele 1 1
178 TROCINO Francesco 1 1
178 TUMMARELLO Vito 1 1



178 VACCA CAVALOTTO Matteo 1 1
178 VADONE Patrizio 1 1
178 VALLE Giovanni 1 1
178 VANGELISTA Antonio 1 1
178 VELA Paolo 1 1
178 VIGO Francesco 1 1
178 WARBURG Emanuele 1 1
178 ZAMBRANO Ruben 1 1
178 ZILIANI Anastasio 1 1
178 ZINGARELLI Felice 1 1
178 ZUCCA Paolo 1 1

1 HERO Laila Francesca 126 40 21 30 35
2 CROTTI Daniela 86 27 1 18 40
3 MARTORELLA Valentina 60 30 30
4 SCARAMUCCI Susanna 53 21 9 23
5 GILI Marika 50 19 1 8 22
5 NUNNARI Silvia 50 23 27
7 LEONCINI Claudia 42 23 19
7 MARTINS SANTOS Florete 42 18 24
9 ROSATI Martina 40 40
9 TEGEGN Addisalem Belay 40 40
9 ZUCCARINO Cecilia 40 40

12 ARPE Stefania 35 35
12 MURIGI Lucy Wambui 35 35
12 TIXE Maddalena 35 35
12 CERETTO Sonia 35 35
16 BUONADONNA Marta 32 10 1 1 20
17 BADO Aurora 30 30
17 PARODI Valeria 30 30
19 GERACI Anna Maria 28 3 25
20 GIANCASPERO Antonia 27 27
20 POGGI Sofia 27 25 2
20 ZUCCARINO Agnese 27 27
20 BRUGARINO Virginia 27 27
24 LUTTERI Arianna 25 25
24 TESTA Giorgia 25 25
24 CARASSALE Silvia 25 25
27 CASSISSA Simona 24 24
27 CAVALLERA Nicol Albina 24 24
27 REPETTO Mara 24 24
27 CHIAPPA Sabrina 24 24
31 CASETTA Romina 23 23
31 FERRARO Marcella 23 2 21
31 SANTINI Chiara 23 23
34 BARNA SCANU Roberta 22 22
34 BOLOGNESI Silvia 22 22
34 GHISIO Mastewal 22 22
34 COSINI Elisa 22 22
34 MARTINO Cinzia 22 1 1 1 19

CLASSIFICA GENERALE FEMMINILE



39 FERRANDO Maria Rosa 21 21
39 FORTES GOMES Maximiliana Maria21 2 1 1 17
39 DELUCCHI Nicoletta 21 21
42 NOLI Paola 20 20
42 VASONE Sara 20 20
42 VERDUS SANCHEZ Maria 20 20
42 BUCCOLIERI Luisa 20 20
46 LAGOMARSINO Sara 19 19
46 PEDEMONTE Roberta 19 19
48 MALUGANI Celestina 18 18
48 SANTORO Aurora 18 18
48 GUIDOTTI Fiorenza 18 18
51 BACANU Teodora Simona 17 17
51 MATTONE Giuseppina 17 17
51 PASTORINO Daniela 17 17
51 VASAPOLLI Barbara 17 1 16
51 TERENZIANI Cristina 17 17
56 BALOSTRO Benedetta 16 16
56 PAGANINI Liliana 16 16
56 VITTON MEA Elisa 16 16
59 IEBOLE Roberta 15 15
59 MAGNALDI Giulia 15 15
59 MEIRANA Luisa 15 15
62 FUGAZZA Federica 14 14
62 GHIONE Valentina 14 14
62 PERATA Rosella 14 1 13
62 POZZUOLI Sara Adriana 14 14
62 RAINERI Margherita 14 13 1
67 VIORA Elisa 13 13
68 BRUZZONE Ester 12 12
68 GASTALDI Rosanna Maria 12 12
68 POCHINTESTA Rosa 12 12
71 GIUGIARIO Sara 11 11
71 NAVILLI Federica 11 11
71 PASSARELLO Gaia 11 11
74 BRIZIOLI Anna 10 10
74 PANIZZI Sira 10 10
74 PIERONI Silvia 10 9 1
77 DEMARIA Laura 9 9
77 FINAURI Annamaria 9 8 1
79 PIACENZA Elisabetta 8 8
80 FOSSA Claudia 7 7
80 MURARO Maria 7 1 6
80 NIGRA Paola 7 7
80 RIVERA Clara 7 7
84 GUALCO Giorgia 6 6
84 MINATO Mara 6 6
84 PONZINI Flavia 6 5 1
87 CANEPA Francesca 5 5
87 PERUZZO Giuliana 5 5



89 BRUZZO Valentina 4 4
89 NASO Chiara Paola 4 4
89 REALE Elisabetta 4 3 1
89 TORRE Rita 4 4
93 FREZZA Paola 3 3
94 ALBERTI Raffaella 1 1
94 ALLIONE Nazarena 1 1
94 ANDREOLI Erica 1 1
94 BALDINI Giulia 1 1
94 BELARDELLI Chiara 1 1
94 BELLOMI Arianna 1 1
94 BONORA Marina 1 1
94 BROWN Catherine 1 1
94 BRUZZONE Chiara 1 1
94 BUONO Maria Rosaria 1 1
94 CADDEO Anna 1 1
94 CARLINI Valentina 1 1
94 CASSIANO Cinzia 1 1
94 DI FIORE Viviana 1 1
94 DI MAURO Francesca 1 1
94 ERITREI Paola 1 1
94 FABBRI Barbara 1 1
94 FERRABONE Fernanda 1 1
94 FUSARO Chiara 1 1
94 GALLO Gabriella 1 1
94 GIUGALE Lorena 1 1
94 GLIORI Antonella 1 1
94 GUGLIELMETTI Veronica 1 1
94 ICARDI Stefania 1 1
94 KURANTOWICH Anna 1 1
94 LOCCI Loredana 1 1
94 MAGIONCALDA Gaia 1 1
94 MANCUSO Teresa 1 1
94 MARCHET Rita 1 1
94 MARINO Rita 1 1
94 MARZOLA Stella 1 1
94 MAZZUCCO Giovanna 1 1
94 MERLO Laura 1 1
94 MITA Luigina 1 1
94 MOCHEN Manuela 1 1
94 MONTALDO Sara 1 1
94 OLIVERI Paola Antonietta 1 1
94 OLIVIERI Nicoletta 1 1
94 PARISI Cristina 1 1
94 PASSERA Rachele 1 1
94 PERA Enrica 1 1
94 POLIZZI ANSELMO Basilia 1 1
94 POPOVYCH Olha 1 1
94 RIEDER Sonja 1 1
94 RIZZA Nadia 1 1



94 ROBUTTI Alessandra 1 1
94 ROSSI Nicoletta 1 1
94 ROZZI Sara 1 1
94 SCANDALETTI Chiara 1 1
94 STAIANO Rosa 1 1
94 STURLA Michela 1 1
94 TARSI Barbara 1 1
94 TESTA Alessandra 1 1
94 TOCCO Chiara 1 1
94 TURRINI Ornella 1 1
94 VERARDO Cristina 1 1
94 VINCI Domenica 1 1
94 VOARINO Marcella 1 1
94 VOLPE Monica 1 1

1 POGGI Sofia 27 25 2
2 BALDINI Giulia 1 1

1 NUNNARI Silvia 50 23 27
2 TEGEGN Addisalem Belay 40 40
2 ZUCCARINO Cecilia 40 40
4 ZUCCARINO Agnese 27 27
5 LUTTERI Arianna 25 25
5 TESTA Giorgia 25 25
5 CARASSALE Silvia 25 25
8 REPETTO Mara 24 24
9 COSINI Elisa 22 22
9 GHISIO Mastewal 22 22

11 MALUGANI Celestina 18 18
12 BALOSTRO Benedetta 16 16
13 MAGNALDI Giulia 15 15
14 FUGAZZA Federica 14 14
15 VIORA Elisa 13 13
16 GIUGIARIO Sara 11 11
16 NAVILLI Federica 11 11
16 PASSARELLO Gaia 11 11
19 BRUZZO Valentina 4 4
20 ANDREOLI Erica 1 1
20 BELLOMI Arianna 1 1
20 MONTALDO Sara 1 1
20 PASSERA Rachele 1 1
20 ROSSI Nicoletta 1 1

1 LEONCINI Claudia 42 23 19
2 ROSATI Martina 40 40
3 MURIGI Lucy Wambui 35 35
4 GIANCASPERO Antonia 27 27
4 BRUGARINO Virginia 27 27
6 FORTES GOMES Maximiliana Maria21 2 1 1 17

SF

SF35

JF
CLASSIFICA DI CATEGORIA



7 BUCCOLIERI Luisa 20 20
7 NOLI Paola 20 20
7 VASONE Sara 20 20

10 LAGOMARSINO Sara 19 19
11 PANIZZI Sira 10 10
12 PIACENZA Elisabetta 8 8
13 GUALCO Giorgia 6 6
14 ALLIONE Nazarena 1 1
14 ICARDI Stefania 1 1
14 MARZOLA Stella 1 1
14 PERA Enrica 1 1
14 ROZZI Sara 1 1
14 TOCCO Chiara 1 1
14 VERARDO Cristina 1 1

1 HERO Laila Francesca 126 40 21 30 35
2 MARTORELLA Valentina 60 30 30
3 MARTINS SANTOS Florete 42 18 24
4 ARPE Stefania 35 35
5 PARODI Valeria 30 30
6 CAVALLERA Nicol Albina 24 24
6 CHIAPPA Sabrina 24 24
8 CASETTA Romina 23 23
9 PAGANINI Liliana 16 16
9 VITTON MEA Elisa 16 16

11 GHIONE Valentina 14 14
11 POZZUOLI Sara Adriana 14 14
13 POCHINTESTA Rosa 12 12
14 PONZINI Flavia 6 5 1
15 BELARDELLI Chiara 1 1
15 BRUZZONE Chiara 1 1
15 FABBRI Barbara 1 1
15 KURANTOWICH Anna 1 1
15 MAGIONCALDA Gaia 1 1
15 POPOVYCH Olha 1 1
15 RIEDER Sonja 1 1
15 TARSI Barbara 1 1

1 CROTTI Daniela 86 27 1 18 40
2 GILI Marika 50 19 1 8 22
4 BUONADONNA Marta 32 10 1 1 20
3 CERETTO Sonia 35 35
5 CASSISSA Simona 24 24
6 FERRARO Marcella 23 2 21
7 BARNA SCANU Roberta 22 22
7 MARTINO Cinzia 22 1 1 1 19
9 PEDEMONTE Roberta 19 19

10 PASTORINO Daniela 17 17
10 VASAPOLLI Barbara 17 1 16
12 IEBOLE Roberta 15 15

SF45

SF40



13 BRUZZONE Ester 12 12
13 GASTALDI Rosanna Maria 12 12
15 PIERONI Silvia 10 9 1
16 NIGRA Paola 7 7
17 MINATO Mara 6 6
18 ALBERTI Raffaella 1 1
18 CASSIANO Cinzia 1 1
18 DI MAURO Francesca 1 1
18 FUSARO Chiara 1 1
18 GLIORI Antonella 1 1
18 GUGLIELMETTI Veronica 1 1
18 MARCHET Rita 1 1
18 OLIVIERI Nicoletta 1 1
18 STURLA Michela 1 1
18 TESTA Alessandra 1 1
18 VOLPE Monica 1 1

1 TIXE Maddalena 35 35
2 GERACI Anna Maria 28 3 25
3 FERRANDO Maria Rosa 21 21
4 VERDUS SANCHEZ Maria 20 20
5 MATTONE Giuseppina 17 17
6 PERATA Rosella 14 1 13
7 FINAURI Annamaria 9 8 1
8 FOSSA Claudia 7 7
8 MURARO Maria 7 1 6
8 RIVERA Clara 7 7

11 CANEPA Francesca 5 5
11 PERUZZO Giuliana 5 5
13 NASO Chiara Paola 4 4
14 FREZZA Paola 3 3
15 DI FIORE Viviana 1 1
15 GIUGALE Lorena 1 1
15 MANCUSO Teresa 1 1
15 MERLO Laura 1 1
15 MOCHEN Manuela 1 1
15 RIZZA Nadia 1 1
15 ROBUTTI Alessandra 1 1
15 SCANDALETTI Chiara 1 1
15 VINCI Domenica 1 1
15 VOARINO Marcella 1 1

1 SANTINI Chiara 23 23
2 DELUCCHI Nicoletta 21 21
3 BACANU Teodora Simona 17 17
4 MEIRANA Luisa 15 15
5 REALE Elisabetta 4 3 1
6 BONORA Marina 1 1
6 BROWN Catherine 1 1
6 BUONO Maria Rosaria 1 1
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6 CARLINI Valentina 1 1
6 LOCCI Loredana 1 1
6 MARINO Rita 1 1
6 OLIVERI Paola Antonietta 1 1
6 PARISI Cristina 1 1
6 STAIANO Rosa 1 1
6 TURRINI Ornella 1 1

1 TERENZIANI Cristina 17 17
2 ERITREI Paola 1 1
2 FERRABONE Fernanda 1 1
2 GALLO Gabriella 1 1

1 SCARAMUCCI Susanna 53 21 9 23
2 BOLOGNESI Silvia 22 22
3 BRIZIOLI Anna 10 10
4 TORRE Rita 4 4
5 POLIZZI ANSELMO Basilia 1 1

1 GUIDOTTI Fiorenza 18 18
2 RAINERI Margherita 14 13 1
3 CADDEO Anna 1 1
3 MAZZUCCO Giovanna 1 1
3 MITA Luigina 1 1

2 VACCARI Ludovico 40 40
3 AZZARINI Andrea 35 35
1 CALCAGNO Pietro 55 20 35
4 LAGOMARSINO Federico 15 15
5 PAGLIERI Leonardo 4 1 1 1 1
6 BOERI Davide 1 1
6 SAPORITI Federico 1 1

1 GALLIANO Mattia 27 27
2 DETTORI Sirio 22 22
3 PARODI Emanuel 4 4
4 BARGELLINI Davide Filippo 1 1
4 MARRO Gilberto 1 1

1 SAVIO Ghebrehanna 70 30 40
2 MERONI Lorenzo 60 30 30
3 BERTOLOTTI Diego 45 22 1 21 1
3 PEPOLI Davide 45 14 30 1
5 REPETTO Emanuele 40 40
5 RIUNGU Eric Muthomi 40 40
7 FERLAZZO Enrico 35 35
8 VIRONDA Andrea 27 27
9 CASTELVECCHIO Davide 25 25

10 CAPPELLI Ivan 24 24
11 MAZZON Marco 23 23
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11 RAMPA Enrico 23 23
13 FIGONE Pier Francesco 21 21
13 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 21 2 19
13 TORNIELLI Giovanni 21 21
16 ARAGNO Andrea 20 20
16 RICCO Nelson 20 20
18 CUMBICUS Edwin 19 19
18 PICCINOTTI Lorenzo 19 19
20 ARICÓ Stefano 18 1 17
21 GIUNTA Lorenzo 17 17
22 BRUNO Roberto 16 16
22 DE RACO Nicolas 16 16
22 RUBINO Jacopo 16 16
22 SCAGLIA Davide 16 16
26 HAMMOND Elliot 15 15
26 PEDRETTI Ludovico 15 15
28 MOSCATELLI Lorenzo 14 14
29 COLONA Giacomo 8 8
29 OTTONELLO Edoardo 8 8
29 PISANI Federico 8 8
32 ANDREANI Alessandro 7 7
33 GARBEROGLIO Riccardo 6 6
33 PEANO Daniele 6 6
35 CIMINI Jacopo 4 1 3
35 CAPUTO Mattia 4 3 1
37 GIRODO Simone 3 3
38 DJEKE Joseph 2 2
38 FENU Matteo 2 1 1
40 AICARDI Francesco 1 1
40 ALABISO Mirko 1 1
40 ALCAMISI Andrea 1 1
40 ANFUSO Emanuele 1 1
40 ARAGNO Luca 1 1
40 ARROBBIO Andrea 1 1
40 BELLANDA Dario 1 1
40 BONGIOVANNI Mattia 1 1
40 BONI Claudio 1 1
40 BUCCA Simone 1 1
40 CAROLLO Carlo 1 1
40 CENGHIALTA Emanuele 1 1
40 FIRENZANI Cosimo 1 1
40 FORTIS Thomas 1 1
40 FOTI Giorgio 1 1
40 GAETA Carlo 1 1
40 GERACE Simone 1 1
40 GIULI Dario 1 1
40 LOMBARDO Cristian 1 1
40 MONTEFIORI Luca 1 1
40 NANIA Alessio 1 1
40 PALMIERI Filippo 1 1



40 PELLEGRINI Massimo 1 1
40 PEYRONE Francesco 1 1
40 REALI Andrea 1 1
40 RIVA Fabio 1 1
40 ROSSONI Claudio 1 1
40 SASSO Roberto 1 1
40 TRAVERSO Lorenzo 1 1
40 TRIVERIO Gabriele 1 1
40 VACCA CAVALOTTO Matteo 1 1
40 VIGO Francesco 1 1

1 PONTA Enrico Gabriele 35 35
2 RITY Mohamed 27 27
2 TUCCIA Pierluigi 27 27
4 CASTAGNOLA Federico 21 21
5 BRIOZZO Davide 20 20
6 OLIVERO Luca 19 19
7 CANE Davide 18 18
7 DE NEVI Marco 18 18
7 SCHIAVA Marco 18 18

10 SALERNO Cristiano 17 17
11 GIAMBRUNI Edoardo 13 13
11 PERA Francesco 13 1 1 11
13 GIORDANO Daniele 11 11
13 ZUCCHIATTI Andrea 11 11
15 ACETO Simone 10 10
16 BELLUCCO Marco 7 7
16 GAVAZZI Alessandro 7 7
16 SEGRE FANTOLI Guglielmo 7 7
19 CANEPA Roberto 5 5
20 PASERO Christian 4 4
20 NICCO Davide 4 4
22 SANTAGADA Matteo 3 1 1 1
23 CORRADI ROLLA Nicolo' 2 1 1
23 FRATTINI Antonio 2 2
23 MARTINO Gabriele 2 1 1
23 MONTORSI Massimo 2 1 1
27 AICARDI Davide 1 1
27 BORDET Benjamin 1 1
27 BOZANO Alessio 1 1
27 BRIATA Walter 1 1
27 CARUSO Francesca Morena 1 1
27 CASELLA Luca 1 1
27 CHUC Laurent 1 1
27 CIOMMEI Fabrizio 1 1
27 COSTAMAGNA Alberto 1 1
27 DELFINO Matteo 1 1
27 DELUCCHI Stefano 1 1
27 DI BENEDETTO Vincent Aldo 1 1
27 DI FIORE Samuele 1 1
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27 FALCONE Alessandro 1 1
27 FICI Alessandro 1 1
27 FORNARA Davide 1 1
27 GHISOLFO Marco 1 1
27 GIANARDI Maurizio 1 1
27 GILLI Stefano 1 1
27 GOTTARDI Riccardo 1 1
27 IERARDI Alessio 1 1
27 LAUCIELLO Vincenzo 1 1
27 MASSONE Elvis 1 1
27 MOLINARI Andrea 1 1
27 MURO Alessandro 1 1
27 NAPOLITANO Ciro 1 1
27 ODASSO Andrea 1 1
27 PELLEGRINI Federico 1 1
27 PISTORI Mattia 1 1
27 SODERO Freddye 1 1
27 TRAPANI Davide 1 1

1 CAVALLI Davide 46 14 14 18
2 GAMBINO Salvatore 35 35
3 CARTA Maurizio 26 24 2
3 FIACCHI Paolo 26 13 13
5 CUROVICH Adriano 25 25
6 HICHAN Eljaoui 19 19
7 TORRE Stefano 18 18
8 NEBBIA COLOMBA Andrea 16 1 1 1 12 1
9 PESTARINO Andrea 15 15

10 MARTINS SANTOS Florindo 14 1 13
11 TOFFANO Simone 13 13
12 CANGIANO Carlo 12 12
12 CAVANNA Massimo 12 12
12 DAPONTE Renato 12 12
15 PACE Giuseppe 11 11
16 BELLA Simone 10 10
17 CABODI Claudio 9 9
17 FERRARI Matteo 9 9
19 SULIS Andrea 8 1 7
20 PICCOLO Luca 5 5
21 BORILLO Alberto 2 1 1
21 CECCONI Simone 2 1 1
21 GAVINO Alessandro 2 1 1
21 GIUMELLI Andrea 2 1 1
21 MOSCA Giuseppe 2 1 1
21 PROMETTI Riccardo 2 1 1
27 ALFIERI Fabio 1 1
27 BENATI Alessandro 1 1
27 BERTONE Manuel 1 1
27 BORELLO Andrea 1 1
27 BOSA Alessandro 1 1
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27 BRUNO Andrea 1 1
27 BRUZZONE Paolo 1 1
27 CALCAGNO Stefano 1 1
27 CARDONE Luca 1 1
27 CASTRO Jacopo 1 1
27 CRAVINO Luca 1 1
27 DI PALMA Emanuele 1 1
27 DOMATTI Andrea 1 1
27 FERNANDEZ VILLAMONTE Fernando Miguel1 1
27 FERRARA Giorgio Andrea 1 1
27 GARIBALDI Jacopo 1 1
27 GENTA Marco 1 1
27 GIACOPETTI Danilo 1 1
27 GIRAUDO Andrea 1 1
27 GIUSTO Andrea 1 1
27 LONG Simone 1 1
27 LONGOBUCCO Rocco 1 1
27 LORINI Gabriele 1 1
27 MARTINO Francesco 1 1
27 NICORA Fabio 1 1
27 PADOVANI Stefano 1 1
27 PASTORINO Claudio 1 1
27 PETRONZI Marco 1 1
27 PICOZZI Leonardo 1 1
27 REY Jerome 1 1
27 RICCI Fulvio 1 1
27 RIGAMONTI Edoardo 1 1
27 ROTA Massimo 1 1
27 SICIGNANO Giuseppe 1 1
27 ZAMBRANO Ruben 1 1

1 GIORGIANNI Andrea 129 25 10 24 30 40
2 RUSSO Massimiliano 47 17 1 9 20
3 GALLIANO Massimo 27 27
4 ZANO Lino 24 24
5 BISIGNANI Antonio 15 1 14
6 GONTAREK Artur 11 11
7 FIORILLO Gianfranco 10 10
7 GUASTI Roberto 10 1 9
7 ROSSI Marco 10 10

10 RUSCA Davide 7 1 6
11 QUIÑONEZ DOMINGUEZ Andres Miguel5 1 4
12 DE MARTINI Massimiliano 3 3
12 PESSOA DE AMORIM Luis Manuel3 1 1 1
14 ALAGNA Davide 2 1 1
14 CHIOCCIOLI Corrado 2 1 1
14 CORREALE Michele 2 1 1
14 DI TERLIZZI Riccardo 2 2
14 GIOSCIA Maurizio 2 1 1
14 STRINGA Giacomo 2 1 1
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20 ALESSANDRI Stefano 1 1
20 ANTOLINI Luca 1 1
20 BARBIERI Massimo 1 1
20 BARBIERI Tiziano 1 1
20 BERTANO Adriano 1 1
20 BERTORA Davide Luigi 1 1
20 BORACCHIA Mirko 1 1
20 CARUSO Cristian 1 1
20 CASTELLI Alessandro 1 1
20 CAVALLI Giovanni 1 1
20 CAVALLINA Mirko 1 1
20 CECCARELLI Luigi Fabio 1 1
20 CIMINO Massimo 1 1
20 CIMOLATO Maurizio 1 1
20 CRISTIANI Pierre 1 1
20 DAMONTE Roberto 1 1
20 D'APRILE Giuseppe 1 1
20 DELLA MORTE Claudio 1 1
20 DEMONTE Lorenzo 1 1
20 DI GIROLAMO Stefano 1 1
20 FAGIOLI Andrea 1 1
20 FERRARA Angelo 1 1
20 FIAMMELLA Sandro 1 1
20 FIORAMONTI Silvio 1 1
20 FORLEO Rocco Tiziano 1 1
20 GARAVAGLIA Marco 1 1
20 GHIO Andrea 1 1
20 GIANNONE Alessandro 1 1
20 IERARDI Rosario 1 1
20 ISOLICA Andrea 1 1
20 LA MANNA Luis 1 1
20 LIBERATORI Emiliano 1 1
20 LISANTI Antonio 1 1
20 LORENZONI Marco 1 1
20 MASCHIO Mario 1 1
20 MAZZA Christian 1 1
20 MEISTRO Massimiliano 1 1
20 NAPOLI Emanuele 1 1
20 PATANE Simone 1 1
20 PELI Massimo 1 1
20 PERTINO Andrea 1 1
20 PINNA Maurizio 1 1
20 ROCCA Ciro 1 1
20 ROGNONI Francesco 1 1
20 ROSSETTO Andrea 1 1
20 SALAMONE Antonino 1 1
20 SALVINI Renato 1 1
20 TEDONE Gianluca 1 1
20 TONELLI Francesco 1 1
20 TORRE Valerio 1 1



20 VADONE Patrizio 1 1
20 ZINGARELLI Felice 1 1

1 DESCALZO Federico 55 9 1 1 22 22
2 PARODI Marco 44 21 1 22
3 PORRO Roberto 25 25
4 MUSETTI Antonio 23 23
4 PRANDI Mario 23 23
6 SERRA Pierpaolo 17 17
7 PANETTIERI Leonardo 16 16
8 TORRE Licio 12 12
9 TONI Andrea 6 6

10 DAGNINO Emiliano 5 5
11 QUARANTELLI Paolo 4 1 3
12 BRUZZONE Paolo 2 1 1
12 CONTI Gianmario 2 1 1
12 FABBIANI Marco 2 1 1
12 FERRARI Gianfranco 2 1 1
12 GRANDI Giorgio 2 1 1
12 MANCINO Michele 2 1 1
12 MORA Edward J. 2 1 1
12 MULE' Stefano 2 1 1
12 SENISE Francesco 2 1 1
12 VERNOCCHI Stefano 2 1 1
22 ALBANI Davide 1 1
22 ARGERI Riccardo 1 1
22 ASCANIO Maurizio 1 1
22 BACIGALUPO Christian 1 1
22 BARETTA Paolo 1 1
22 BOERI Domenico Luca 1 1
22 CAGNASSI Corrado 1 1
22 CAMBRIA Roberto 1 1
22 CANTARELLI Mario 1 1
22 CAPOMOLLA Giuseppe 1 1
22 CARMAGNINI Giorgio 1 1
22 CARROZZINO Mario 1 1
22 CASTAGNO Massimo 1 1
22 CIAPPELLANO Alessandro 1 1
22 COLTELLA Alessandro 1 1
22 COSENZA Armando 1 1
22 DE GRANDIS Marco 1 1
22 DI PRIMA Massimo 1 1
22 FRANCESCHINO Luca 1 1
22 GANGILLI Gaetano 1 1
22 GIUSTI Andrea 1 1
22 GORNATI Stefano 1 1
22 GORRIERI Walter 1 1
22 GRIFFA Gianfranco 1 1
22 GUERRA Claudio 1 1
22 LA FORGIA Marco 1 1
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22 LUMICISI Francesco 1 1
22 MANTERO Alessandro 1 1
22 MARANDO Giancarlo 1 1
22 MARTORELLI Massimo 1 1
22 MASCELLI Luca 1 1
22 MORETTO Enzo 1 1
22 OLIVA Fabrizio 1 1
22 PARODI Roberto 1 1
22 POLESEL Andrea 1 1
22 POZZO Maximiliano 1 1
22 PUPPO Paolo 1 1
22 RAMOINO Stefano 1 1
22 RICCA Alberto 1 1
22 RIVETTI Antimo 1 1
22 ROSSI Enrico 1 1
22 RUSSO Manrico 1 1
22 SANGUINETI Federico 1 1
22 SATARIANO Michele 1 1
22 SCAMBELLURI Andrea 1 1
22 SPEROTTO Fabio 1 1
22 SPOSATO Domenico 1 1
22 STURLESE Davide 1 1
22 TACCHINI Enrico 1 1
22 TREVISIOL Maurizio 1 1
22 TRINCHERI Lorenzo 1 1
22 VALLE Giovanni 1 1
22 VANGELISTA Antonio 1 1
22 WARBURG Emanuele 1 1

1 BRIGNONE Valerio 48 23 25
2 RAMPA Enrico 11 4 1 6
3 DEL RIO Mario 8 8
4 PAGLIERI Claudio 4 1 1 1 1
5 SIRI Cesare 3 1 1 1
6 CARLI Maurizio 2 1 1
6 CELLERINO Stefano 2 1 1
6 DAMELE Agostino 2 1 1
6 IORIO Paolo 2 1 1
6 MASSA Massimo 2 1 1
6 MINGOZZI Mauro Giuseppe 2 1 1
6 ORECCHIA Giovanni Battista 2 1 1
6 ORIGLIA Cesare 2 1 1
6 PERILLI Roberto 2 1 1
6 SANFILIPPO Bennardo 2 1 1
6 ZACCARIELLO Gaetano 2 1 1

17 AIOLFI Stefano 1 1
17 ALBERTINELLI Paolo Ugo 1 1
17 BERLINGIERI Marco 1 1
17 CAIMO Edoardo 1 1
17 CANEPA Luigi 1 1
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17 CAVALLERI Carlo 1 1
17 CERIOTTI Giampaolo 1 1
17 CUSATO Adriano 1 1
17 DAMONTE Giovanni 1 1
17 FOLINO Roberto 1 1
17 GALPERTI Flavio 1 1
17 GIACOBBE Fulvio Giuseppe 1 1
17 GORRIERI Riccardo 1 1
17 MARRE' Luigi Emilio 1 1
17 MERLIN Massimo 1 1
17 MOCELLIN Luca 1 1
17 MONTALDO Riccardo 1 1
17 PASSERA Enrico 1 1
17 PATRUCCO Umberto 1 1
17 PAVAROTTI Ugo 1 1
17 PELIZZA Fabio 1 1
17 RATTO Aldo Daniele 1 1
17 RAVIOLI Paolo 1 1
17 REPETTO Stefano 1 1
17 ROMANO Riccardo 1 1
17 SCHELOTTO Mario 1 1
17 SCHEPIS Paolo 1 1
17 SFRISI Guerrino 1 1
17 SICONOLFI Antonio 1 1
17 STEFANELLI Tiziano 1 1
17 TORRI Luciano 1 1
17 VELA Paolo 1 1

1 CUSINATO Franco 15 15
2 MATTEUCCI Sergio 5 5
3 BARLOCCO Gabriele 4 1 1 1 1
4 ABRATE Giovanni 2 1 1
4 FERRINI Fabio 2 1 1
4 SERAFINI Marco 2 1 1
7 ANDERSSON Hans Conny 1 1
7 ARGENTIERI Severino 1 1
7 BARISIONE Giovanni 1 1
7 BELLANTE Ippazio 1 1
7 BENVENUTO Antonio 1 1
7 BRIGNONE Mauro 1 1
7 CONTE Roberto 1 1
7 CUNEO Paolo 1 1
7 FIORE Paolo 1 1
7 FORTE Battista 1 1
7 GUALCO Danilo 1 1
7 LAGOMARSINO Giulio 1 1
7 LOMBARDI Andrea 1 1
7 MONTINI Giorgio 1 1
7 NOVARO Mauro 1 1
7 POMODORO Mario 1 1
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7 RIDELLA Luigi 1 1
7 SCHIAVI Gianluigi 1 1
7 SPINETTI Tullio 1 1
7 TUMMARELLO Vito 1 1
7 ZUCCA Paolo 1 1

1 BISACCHI Andrea 3 1 1 1
1 FRAGNELLI Vito 3 1 1 1
1 LEONE Angelo 3 1 1 1
1 PAPARELLA Domenico 3 1 1 1
5 DE MARTINO Pasquale 2 1 1
5 GUADAGNINI Bruno 2 1 1
5 MARCHI Giovanni 2 1 1
5 PASSADORE Francesco 2 1 1
5 PONZINI Flavio 2 1 1
5 TRUCCO Benedetto 2 1 1
5 ZANONI Claudio 2 1 1

12 ADINOLFI Vincenzo 1 1
12 BALOSTRO Roberto 1 1
12 BRUNI Valter 1 1
12 CADILI Antonino 1 1
12 CALDERA Riccardo 1 1
12 CAMPAGNOLI Salvatore 1 1
12 CODELLA Mario 1 1
12 CORRADINI Fabrizio 1 1
12 COSTANTINO Silvano 1 1
12 DELUCCHI Marco 1 1
12 DEMICHELIS Giovanni 1 1
12 DI RE Vincenzo 1 1
12 FABBRI Amedeo 1 1
12 FALLETTA Giuseppe 1 1
12 GAGGERO Roberto 1 1
12 GUALDI Marco 1 1
12 GUGLIELMETTO Giancarlo 1 1
12 GUIDOBALDI Franco 1 1
12 LAZZARONI Emilio 1 1
12 MIERES PEREYRA Mario Daniel 1 1
12 MONDINO Dario 1 1
12 PARODI Enrico 1 1
12 PINO Carlo 1 1
12 PUNTELLI Euro 1 1
12 SERCI Marco 1 1
12 TROCINO Francesco 1 1

1 SANTORO Rosario 2 1 1
1 VOLONGHI Pier Angelo 2 1 1
3 ARIAZZI Enio 1 1
3 BACIGALUPO Bartolomeo 1 1
3 CANEPA Giuliano 1 1
3 DʼANGELO Baldassare 1 1
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3 GIARDINA Santa 1 1
3 LUBRANO Luigi 1 1
3 MAIORCA Antonio 1 1
3 MOLTENI Giorgio 1 1
3 ODASSO Marco 1 1
3 PANDORO Gianni 1 1
3 PERA Paolo 1 1
3 SARACINI Giorgio 1 1
3 STUA William 1 1

1 BRAGGIO Cristoforo 2 1 1
2 AMADEI Lorenzo 1 1
2 CAMPOLO Antonino 1 1
2 MANDRONI Paolo 1 1
2 ROCCELLA Franco 1 1
2 SAPONARO Antonio 1 1
2 SCIACCALUGA Antonio 1 1
2 ZILIANI Anastasio 1 1
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